037058-000002.SJS.254473	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAR	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Andrew Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Electronics Bases by the second
Vigies Co. Foldifold	Name: Electronics Research, Inc. Internal Address:
	Street Address: 777 Gardner Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Chandler State; IN ZIP: 47610
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship:
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	Association
Other:	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Limited Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State Indiana
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
<u> </u>	representative designation is attached; Tyes Tyes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Tandamada Dankarda Abada
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,301,389 1,530,703
Additional number(s) at	1,591,867 1,847,274 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	☐ Enclosed
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 111 Monument Circle	
Suite 3700	0. Daniel
	Deposit account number:
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge ar attached copy is a true copy o the original document.</li></ol>	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Scott J. Stevens	December 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	
named at pages more and other at	neer, attachments, and document: 5
I house and death at the second	
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to	o the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.
Scott J. 5	Stevens
Print name of poson	signing certification
	12/1/
S/gna	turce
	1
Date of Si	
Date (if S	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0150** 

·2003 10:11 FROM: TO:17033065995 P.003/006

### TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2003 is made by Andrew Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Electronics Research, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Assignee").

#### <u>BACKGROUND</u>

- A. Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated contemporaneously herewith, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee.
- **B.** Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using U.S. Trademark Registrations and Unregistered Trademarks, including variations and derivations thereof, in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not applications, registrations or common law rights therefor (the "Marks") described in detail in Schedule 1 attached hereto.
- C. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used throughout the world and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with the United States federal and state registrations and all foreign registrations for the Marks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor: Andrew Corporation	Assignee: Electronics Research, Inc.		
By: \ Maily M. Mally Title Vice Rendert	By: Title:		

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0152

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Andrew Corporation	Electronics Research, Inc.
Ву:	By: Thomas B- Silleman
Title	Title: President

2003 10:11 FROM: TO:17033065995 P.006/006

# **SCHEDULE 1**

Trade	emarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	TRASAR	1,301,389	10/23/84
2.	MACXLine	1,530,703	03/21/89
3.	GUIDELine	1,591,867	04/17/90
<b>4</b> .	HRLine	1,847,274	07/26/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0154

# WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

Main: (317) 634-3456 East /247\ 697 7E64

	www.uspatent.com	
	FAX COVER SHEET	
	Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2003	
	Number of Pages: Cover sheet plus page(s)	
To:	US Patent & Trademark Office	
Fax Number:	Assignment Recordation 703-306-5995	
From: Our Reference:	Scott J. Stevens (sstevens@uspatent.com) 37058-2	
Comments:		
co	ONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED IF CHECKED:	
0	RIGINAL COPY AND ANY ENCLOSURES WILL NOT BE SENT	

If an error occurs during transmission please contact us at: (317) 634-3456

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the party park copies) to the sender by mail at the above address. The sender will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurre RECORDED: 12/17/2003